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Result of HTGT - Rennen

Spa Race Festival 2013

19 - 21 July 2013
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pit Total time

Pos Nbr Name /Entrant Car Class PIC Gap Diff Fastest In Stops inPit
1 252 Sebastian Koppenwallner Chevron B 16 23 1 -- 20 laps -- 2:45.824 3 1  0:02:19
2 240 Max-Gerrit Westhoff Chevron B16 23 2 1:00.410 1:00.410 2:51.267 2 1 0:02:02

Scuderia Colonia e.V. im ADAC
3 05P Nolte-Stippler Ford GT 40 23 3 -- 19 laps -- 3:38.453 3:01.834 18 1 0:02:11
4 133 Christian Dannesberger Porsche 911 GTS 19 1 6.899 6.899  2:59.713 17 1 0:02:23
5 123 Frank Strothe Porsche 911 ST 19 2 17.826 10.927 3:02.787 16 1 0:02:20
6 142 Sadlowski-Hack Porsche 911 ST 19 3 20.343 2.517 3:01.758 6 1 0:01:55
7 61 Robert Krug Lotus Elan 26 R 8 1 38.193 17.850 3:04.380 12 1 0:01:58
8 62 Volker Boehm Lotus Elan 8 2 47.881 9.688 3:04.912 12 1 0:01:57
9 134 Max Schell Porsche 911 ST 19 4 48.327 0.446 3:04.224 10 1 0:02:11

10 106 Rene Weidig Ford GT 40 15 1 1:08.281 19.954 3:05.307 2 1 0:01:57
11 121 Andreas Fricke Renault Alpine A 110 18 1 1:09.343 1.062 3:02.169 6 2 0:03:08
12 72 Bernd Schmitt Marcos 1800 GT 9 1 1:26.365 17.022 3:07.297 18 1 0:01:58
13 81 Rainer Vorkoéper Jaguar E-Typ Law Drag 10 1 1:31.243 4.878 3:02.250 7 1 0:01:30
14 84 OQvid Vasut Chevrolet Corvette C 2 10 2 -- 18 laps -- 3:07.808 2 1 0:02:10
15 O00P Dr. Afschin Fatemi Porsche 904 GTS 14 1 12.941 12.941 3:06.142 9 1 0:02:17
16 127 Albert Weinzierl Alfa Romeo GTAmM 19 5 28.310 15.369 3:09.281 4 1 0:02:00
17 70 Thomas Christian Buchbinder Marcos 1800 GT 9 2 1:06.768 38.458  3:12.498 10 1 0:02:00
18 68 Wolfgang Bonow Lotus Elan 8 3 1:51.411 44.643 3:10.853 4 1 0:02:17
19 35 Daniel Schaefer Porsche 911 9 3 2:29.726 38.315 3:15.844 3 1 0:01:58
20 128 Goder-Ingenhofen Porsche 911 S 19 6 2:53.370 23.644 3:12.794 6 1 0:02:23
21 89 Walter Schneider Austin Healey 3000 10 3 2:53.863 0.493 3:16.016 10 1 0:02:17
22 12 Herbert Wein Austin Cooper S 2 1 3:13.603 19.740 3:19.809 4 1 0:01:55
23 124 Drogin-Stala Porsche 911 ST 19 7 -- 17 laps -- 26.943 3:09.745 4 1 0:02:34
24 11 Rainer Klockenhoff Austin Mini Cooper S 2 2 13.043 13.043 3:21.105 11 1 0:02:03

Mini Mania UK Ltd.
25 87 Hitch-Hare MG B 9 4 29.238 16.195  3:19.780 9 1 0:02:22

Fastest time : 2:45.824 inlap 3 by nbr. 252 : Sebastian Koppenwallner(Sebastian Koppenwimekeeping by : RSTime by TimeService.nl

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu
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Result of HTGT - Rennen

Spa Race Festival 2013

19 - 21 July 2013
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pit Total time

Pos Nbr Name /Entrant Car Class PIC Gap Diff Fastest In Stops inPit
26 75 Jacky Daniel Porsche 911 9 5 59.744 30.506 3:19.043 11 1 0:02:41
27 110 Eleonore Franz Austin Mini Cooper S 17 1 1:22.739 22.995 3:21.808 10 1 0:02:24
28 120 Hennig-Ayanoglu Alfa Romeo Giulia Super 18 2 2:38.765 1:16.026 3:24.517 16 1 0:02:32
29 73 Klaus Weber Porsche 911 9 6 2:44.001 5.236 3:28.100 11 1 0:02:06
30 40 Dr. Henning Bartels Ford Mustang MK | 5 1 3:08.603 24.602 3:25.584 7 1 0:02:12
31 14 Horlacher-Bethke Morris Cooper S 2 3 3:13.754 5.151 3:24.917 3 1 0:02:15
32 90 Lothar Schu MG B 9 7 -- 16 laps -- 57.272 3:28.300 4 1 0:03:14
33 67 Guido Schulte Porsche 356 A GT 8 4 15.326 15.326 3:32.631 8 1 0:02:01
34 26 Jurgen Ludwig Alfa Romeo Giulia SZ 3 1 18.022 2.696 3:32.669 15 1 0:02:19
35 85 Mathias Albert Volvo Amazone P 121 S 4 1 36.109 18.087 3:33.350 15 1 0:02:01
36 21 Achim Rossmann Alfa Romeo Giulia Super 3 2 1:47.358 1:11.249 3:38.736 4 1 0:02:15
37 10 Andreas Hohls Morris Mini 1275 Cooper S 2 4 -- 15 laps -- 3:21.033 11 1 0:02:02
Mini Mania UK Ltd.

38 5 Wagener-Auth Austin Cooper S 2 5 7:59.648 7:59.648 3:40.905 2 1 0:05:05
39 66 Birrell-Hitch Lotus Elan 8 5 -- 12 laps -- 3:10.281 12 0] 0:00:00
| NOT CLASSIFIED IN CLASS 14 Classification Limit (50% of 18 laps) = 9 laps |
DNC 63P  Cocciarelli-Cocciarelli Ginetta G4 14 6 laps 3:02.542 6 0 0:00:00
| NOT CLASSIFIED IN CLASS 19 Classification Limit (50% of 19 laps) = 9 laps |
DNC 132 |ngo Kampmann BMW 2002 Ti 19 6 laps 2:51.568 3:12.151 6 1 0:02:04
DNC 125 Markus Diederich Porsche 914/6 GT 19 5 laps 3:05.304 4 1 0:02:03
DNC 141  Hans-Ulrich Kainzinger Porsche 914/6 GT 19 4 laps 23.852  3:06.905 3 1  0:00:00

| NOT CLASSIFIED IN CLASS 8 Classification Limit (50% of 19 laps) = 9 laps
DNC 64 Lars Bondesson Lotus Elan S 2 8 0 laps 0 (o] 0:00:00
| NOT CLASSIFIED IN CLASS 9 Classification Limit (50% of 19 laps) = 9 laps
DNC 71 Fauth-Fauth Porsche 911 9 5 laps 3:31.361 2 1 0:04:43

Penalty's for too short Pit stop (less than 115 seconds) :
Nr. 12 - 5 seconds. Nr. 142 - 5 seconds Nr. 81 - 130 seconds.

Fastest time : 2:45.824 inlap 3 by nbr. 252 : Sebastian Koppenwallner(Sebastian Koppenwimekeeping by : RSTime by TimeService.nl Publication-time

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu Time Printed :
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Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting
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